



EMPIRE AUTO PTE LTD

60 PAYA LEBAR ROAD, #07-54 PAYA LEBAR SQUARE S(409051)

Sompo Japan Insurance Company (Asia) Pte Ltd

50 Raffles Place

#03-03 Land Tower

Singapore 048623

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT

DEAR SIR / MADAM :

ACCIDENT REPAIR ON: SNN8042L

MODEL : AUDI A3

POLICY NO :

CHASSIS WAUZZZ8V6KA044371

YEAR OF MANUFACTURE : 2018

DATE / TIME OF ACCIDENT: 03/08/2024 Time:1540HRs at CTE(SLE AFTER ORCHARD ENTRANCE

THIRD PARTY VEHICLE NO: GMP6206X

Date: 02/08/2024

Page : 1 of 2

Appended below are the estimated cost of repair and parts to be replaced for the above vehicle: -

| Replacement Of Parts |                                           | Quantity | Unit Price  | Amount                  |
|----------------------|-------------------------------------------|----------|-------------|-------------------------|
| S/N                  |                                           |          | S\$         | S\$                     |
| 1                    | FRONT BUMPER <i>tan</i>                   | 1        | \$ 2,711.21 | \$ 2,711.21 <i>2310</i> |
| 2                    | FRONT BUMPER RETAINER LH <i>green</i>     | 1        | \$ 88.20    | \$ 88.20 +              |
| 3                    | FRONT BUMPER RETAINER RH <i>green</i>     | 1        | \$ 88.20    | \$ 88.20 +              |
| 4                    | FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER <i>new</i>         | 1        | \$ 205.00   | \$ 205.00 +             |
| 5                    | FRONT GRILLE <i>cracked</i>               | 1        | \$ 1,884.14 | \$ 1,884.14 <i>1545</i> |
| 6                    | FRONT HEADLAMP RH <i>new</i>              | 1        | \$ 9,647.00 | \$ 9,647.00 +           |
| 7                    | FRONT HEADLAMP LH <i>cracked</i>          | 1        | \$ 9,647.00 | \$ 9,647.00 <i>5815</i> |
| 8                    | FRONT HEADLAMP RETAINER <i>new</i>        | 11       | \$ 192.63   | \$ 192.63 +             |
| 9                    | FRONT FENDER RH <i>green</i>              | 1        | \$ 1,316.14 | \$ 1,316.14 +           |
| 10                   | FRONT FENDER LH <i>green</i>              | 1        | \$ 1,316.14 | \$ 1,316.14 +           |
| 11                   | FRONT FENDER INNER CROWLING <i>new</i>    | 1        | \$ 305.50   | \$ 305.50 +             |
| 12                   | FRONT FENDER INNER CROWLING LH <i>new</i> | 1        | \$ 305.50   | \$ 305.50 +             |
| 13                   | FRONT GRILLE <i>cracked Replaced</i>      | 1        | \$ 1,984.55 | \$ 1,984.55 +           |
| 14                   | FRONT LOWER GRILLE <i>new</i>             | 1        | \$ 1,142.12 | \$ 1,142.12 +           |
| 15                   | FRONT REINFORMENT BAR <i>new</i>          | 1        | \$ 833.41   | \$ 833.41 +             |
| 16                   | FRONT BUMPER SPONAGE <i>cracked</i>       | 1        | \$ 262.10   | \$ 262.10 +             |
| 17                   | FRONT SUPPORT PANEL <i>green</i>          | 1        | \$ 2,200.12 | \$ 2,200.12 +           |
| 18                   | FRONT SUPPORT TOP GANISH <i>new</i>       | 1        | \$ 899.36   | \$ 899.36 +             |
| 19                   | RADIATOR <i>new</i>                       | 1        | \$ 1,828.11 | \$ 1,828.11 +           |
| 20                   | CONDENSER <i>new</i>                      | 1        | \$ 1,389.90 | \$ 1,389.90 +           |
| 21                   | FAN BLADE <i>new</i>                      | 1        | \$ 299.60   | \$ 299.60 +             |
| 22                   | FAN MOTOR <i>new</i>                      | 1        | \$ 887.14   | \$ 887.14 +             |
| 23                   | BONNET <i>cracked</i>                     | 1        | \$ 3,218.90 | \$ 3,218.90 <i>3015</i> |
| 24                   | BONNET LOCK <i>new</i>                    | 1        | \$ 838.00   | \$ 838.00 +             |
| 25                   | TAILGATE <i>new</i>                       | 1        | \$ 3,844.00 | \$ 3,844.00 +           |
| 26                   | TAILGATE DAMPER RH <i>new</i>             | 1        | \$ 200.00   | \$ 200.00 +             |
| 27                   | TAILGATE DAMPER LH <i>new</i>             | 1        | \$ 200.00   | \$ 200.00 +             |
| 28                   | TAILGATE LAMP RH <i>new</i>               | 1        | \$ 889.14   | \$ 889.14 +             |
| 29                   | TAILGATE LAMP LH <i>new</i>               | 1        | \$ 889.14   | \$ 889.14 +             |

|    |                               |       |             |             |      |
|----|-------------------------------|-------|-------------|-------------|------|
| 30 | REAR WINDSCREEN WITH MOULDING | 3rd 1 | \$ 1,118.30 | \$ 1,118.30 | +    |
| 31 | TAILGATE WEATHER STRIP        | 3rd 1 | \$ 350.00   | \$ 350.00   | +    |
| 32 | AUDI EMBLEM                   | 1     | \$ 206.00   | \$ 206.00   | +    |
| 33 | A3 WORDING                    | 1     | \$ 152.44   | \$ 152.44   | +    |
| 34 | REAR LAMP RH                  | 1     | \$ 789.14   | \$ 789.14   | +    |
| 35 | REAR LAMP LH                  | 1     | \$ 789.14   | \$ 789.14   | +    |
| 36 | TAILGATE BOARD GANISH         | 1     | \$ 597.63   | \$ 597.63   | +    |
| 37 | TAILGATE LOCK                 | 1     | \$ 357.12   | \$ 357.12   | +    |
| 38 | TAILGATE STRICKER             | 1     | \$ 99.00    | \$ 99.00    | +    |
| 39 | REAR END PANEL                | 1     | \$ 1,396.82 | \$ 1,396.82 | +    |
| 40 | REAR END PANEL TOP GANISH     | 1     | \$ 352.91   | \$ 352.91   | +    |
| 41 | REAR REINFORMENT BAR          | 1     | \$ 747.70   | \$ 747.70   | +    |
| 42 | SPARE TIRE PANEL              | 1     | \$ 1,518.62 | \$ 1,518.62 | +    |
| 43 | SPARE TIRE BOARD              | 1     | \$ 595.63   | \$ 595.63   | +    |
| 44 | SPARE TIRE TOOL SPONGE        | 1     | \$ 460.82   | \$ 460.82   | +    |
| 45 | REAR FENDER INNER TRIM RH     | 1     | \$ 969.81   | \$ 969.81   | +    |
| 46 | REAR FENDER INNER TRIM LH     | 1     | \$ 969.81   | \$ 969.81   | +    |
| 47 | REAR FENDER RH                | 1     | \$ 3,668.44 | \$ 3,668.44 | +    |
| 48 | REAR FENDER LH                | 1     | \$ 3,668.44 | \$ 3,668.44 | +    |
| 49 | REAR BUMPER                   | 1     | \$ 2,483.00 | \$ 2,483.00 | +    |
| 50 | REAR BUMPER RETAINER RH       | 1     | \$ 83.70    | \$ 83.70    | +    |
| 51 | REAR BUMPER RETAINER LH       | 1     | \$ 83.70    | \$ 83.70    | +    |
| 52 | REAR BUMPER RELECTOR RH       | 1     | \$ 70.00    | \$ 70.00    | +    |
| 53 | REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH      | 1     | \$ 70.00    | \$ 70.00    | +    |
| 54 | REAR BUMPER DIFFUSAL          | 1     | \$ 496.50   | \$ 496.50   | +    |
| 55 | REVERSE SENSOR                | 4     | \$ 421.00   | \$ 1,684.00 | 520  |
| 56 | REVERSE SENSOR SEAL           | 4     | \$ 24.00    | \$ 96.00    | 48   |
| 57 | EXHUAUST ASSY                 | 1     | \$ 6,556.50 | \$ 6,556.50 | 1010 |
| 58 | SUNDRIES                      | 1     | \$ 300.00   | \$ 300.00   | +    |

1716060

17544454

Sub-Total: 80,243.42  
Less: 5% discount - 4,012.17  
**Total Parts after 5% discount: 76,231.25**

#### Special Nett Items

|    |                               |   |           |           |    |
|----|-------------------------------|---|-----------|-----------|----|
| 1  | ANTI-RUST COATING             | 4 | 80.00     | 320.00    | +  |
| 2  | FRONT BUMPER CLIPS            | 1 | 125.00    | 125.00    | 30 |
| 3  | FRONT NUMBER PLATE            | 1 | 100.00    | 100.00    | 50 |
| 4  | FRONT FENDER CLIPS            | 1 | 100.00    | 100.00    | +  |
| 5  | FRONT FENDER CROWLING CLIPS   | 1 | 100.00    | 100.00    | +  |
| 6  | REAR PANEL SEALANT            | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | +  |
| 7  | REAR NUMBER PLATE WITH CASING | 1 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | +  |
| 8  | REVERSE CAMERA SET            | 1 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | +  |
| 9  | SPARE TIRE PANEL SEALANT      | 1 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | +  |
| 10 | REAR BUMPER CLIPS             | 1 | \$ 80.00  | \$ 80.00  | 30 |
| 11 | INSULATOR CLIPS               | 1 | \$ 80.00  | \$ 80.00  | +  |
| 12 | REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT       | 1 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | +  |

**Total Parts: 1,895.00**

110

#### Labour Charges For FRONT

|   |                                                                                                                                             |          |     |
|---|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----|
| 1 | Provide skill labour to remove all damaged parts, panel beat , cut & weld if necessary and align all panel and reinstall all damaged parts. | 1,500.00 | 400 |
| 2 | Provide skill labour & material to putty all damaged parts & panel & to                                                                     | 1,500.00 | 400 |
| 3 | Provide skill labour to disconnect and check electrical wiring                                                                              | 150.00   | 30  |
| 4 | Reset Engine Management system with diagnostic fault                                                                                        | 500.00   | +   |
| 5 | RnR aircon condenser, pipe and radiator to facillite repair                                                                                 | 180.00   | +   |
| 6 | Headlamp reprograming                                                                                                                       | 500.00   | +   |

#### Labour Charges For REAR

|   |                                                                                                                                             |          |     |
|---|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----|
| 1 | Provide skill labour to remove all damaged parts, panel beat , cut & weld if necessary and align all panel and reinstall all damaged parts. | 1,800.00 | 200 |
| 2 | Provide skill labour & material to putty all damaged parts & panel & to                                                                     | 1,800.00 | 400 |
| 3 | Provide skill labour to disconnect and check electrical wiring                                                                              | 180.00   | 60  |
| 4 | Dimantle and transfer door fitting and mechanisim to new TAILGATE                                                                           | 150.00   | +   |
| 5 | Labour to remove and install rear camera                                                                                                    | 200.00   | 100 |
| 6 | Provide skill labour to remove and reinstall rear interior compartment trims to facillite repair                                            | 200.00   | +   |
| 7 | Provide skill labour to remove and reinstall exhuaust to facillite repair                                                                   |          |     |
| 8 | RnR rear windscreen to facillite repair                                                                                                     |          |     |

Total Labour:

Total Parts & Labour:  
Grand Total:

8,660.00  
86,786.25  
86,786.25

Estimate Repair Duration

8 days

ACCIDENT VEHICLE OF : SNN8042L

Page : 2 of 2

Remark: Supplementary estimate will be raised in the event additional damaged parts are found in the course of repair.

Yours sincerely,

total 17084.54 Admin  
L/S : 13.6K 1/8 06/08/24.

07 Days

Survey attended by:

Name : \_\_\_\_\_

Company : \_\_\_\_\_

**LKK Auto Consultants** hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer  
Signature: \_\_\_\_\_  
Date: \_\_\_\_\_